: 1 CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION ¢F CONTRACT !

.
i | 2
2. AMENOME OOFICATION NO. 3. EFFE$?N§ DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, {If appiicabis)
0004 03/30/2011
6. IgROED BY . CODE | prMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than liom 8} CoDE l

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Wa., street, county, Stpta ands ZiP Coow) x 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OSF SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER B
ATTN GEORGE Z HEVESY MD ER DIR OB OATED {SEE ITEM 1)
530 NE GLEN OAK AVENUE f

PEORIA IL 61637-0002

: X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
v CPSC-N-10-0070

10B. DATED [SEE /TEM 13

FACILITY CODE 0171172010
74 THIS TTEWONLY APFLIES YO AMENDNENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

] The sbove numbared onis iwd as et forth in Jtem 14. The hour and date spacified for recalpt of Offers [Jis extended. []is not axisnced
Offera musi acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dats specitied in the solichation or as amended, by ona of the following methods: {a} By completing
Lems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment, (b} By scknowledging recaipt of this amsndment on sach copy of the offer submitied; or {¢) By
separste letter or telegram which inchules & referance 1o tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, f by

virtue of this amendment you dasia ko change an offar atregdy submitted, such change may be mada by telegram or letter, provided sach telegram or lettar makes
referencs to the solicitation and this amendment, ard is received pricr to the cpening howr and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $13,886.70
0100A11DPS 2011 1117300000 EXFM0O04310 252EQ

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOO!F‘CAT?ON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A8 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

EHECKONE | A 'gaag &uﬁg% %%%saats ISSUED punsuaurr TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE RUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTRORITY OF:

B. OTRER (Spoarly fype of modiication and suthonty)

i

X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43,103(b)

£ IMPORTANT:  Contractor WEisnot.  [Tis reglired io sign this document and retum Q
14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org

DUNS Number: mQiiiiiiwee

HOSPITAL ID#: 6C661034

capies to (hs issuing office.
by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitat tract subject matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification ;is to provide additional funding for FY-2011,

Additional funds in the amount of $13,886.70 are provided for the period February 1, 2011
through September 30, 2011. THIS CONTRACT IS NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR FY-2011.

The total amount of this contract% is increased by $13,886.70, from $9,483.30 to $23,370.00,

Continrved ...

Excepl ax provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refersnced in tem SA or 10A, an | s chenged,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) |

unchangad end in full force andg effect,
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Doris B. Kessler

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

! 15C. DATE S8IGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
42’—4’ /@L 03/30/2011
TSigrature of person sutharited (0 ¥

[Signature of co:mcya Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ! STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63}
Pravicus sdition urkssable : Prascribad by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) §3.243


http:23,370.00
http:9,483.30
http:13,886.70
http:13,886.70
http:13,886.70

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC~N-10-007Dp/0004 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
OSF SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER |
TEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R} (B} €y (D) (E) {F)
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #2: 19,000/EA
Change Item 0002 to read as follows {amount shown
is the cobligated amount)z:
0002 ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, 11290 [EA 1.23 13,886.70
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 11,290 EA @
$1.23 = $13,886.70.
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFt‘ECT.
NSN 7840-01-152-5087 OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
d by GEA

FAR (48 CFR) 83,110




